APPENDIX C

RESIDENT 1

ATT:

Southwark Council

Licensing Service Floor 3, Hub 2
PO BOX 64529

London SE1P 5LX

licensing @southwark.gov.uk

Applicant:

First Names: ||
Last Name: ||l

Address:

31/08/2018

Subject: Objection to license application: 864617

Licence number: 864617

Unit R2 Block H6
8 Sayer Street
Trading name and address: SE17 1FH

Ward: East Walworth

Provisional Statement (New provisional statement for

Late night refreshment 23:00 - 00:00 Friday to

Saturday, Sale of alcohol on/off the premises 10:00 -

23:00 Sunday to Thursday, 10:00 - 00:00 Friday to

Saturday. Opening Hours 08:00 - 23:30 Sunday to

Thursday, 08:00 - 00:30 Friday to Saturday.)
Application type:

Dear Sir
| object to above quoted license application due to following reason:

Closing times are very late and will cause nuisance: Sayer street is a very quiet street,
especially after 8PM. There is no traffic through the street and hence it is a quiet street.
A restaurant/ pub which is open until late night and serves alcohol will probably play
music and will have loud customers. That kind of noise is more noticeable when on a
quiet area. The noise will disturb many people on the street and it will adversely affect
my children’s sleep quality.

Yours Faithfully



RESIDENT 2

Heron, Andrew

From: Beswick, Claire

Sent: 17 September 2018 14:29

To: Heron, Andrew

Subject: FW: Licence application objections
Fyi

From:

Sent: Saturday, September 15, 2018 5:04 PM
To: Regen, Licensing

Subject: Licence application objections

Dear Licensing team

| note the following licence applications:
864614
864616
864617
864622

My address is:

| live directly above the premises that these applications relate to and | have serious concerns about the public
nuisance that granting a licence to these premises will likely cause.

The design and layout of the buildings in the direct vicinity means that sound is significantly amplified and very
quickly becomes not only intrusive but a public nuisance.

The local housing environment means this is not a suitable location for such premises and certainly not with the
opening hours proposed in the application.

Yours sincerely

15th September 2018

Sent from my iPad





